CITY OF BRISTOL Contract Award Number 2A25-046B

Purchasing Department Date Awarded February 13, 2025
111 North Main Street Date Bid Opened January 31, 2025
Bristol, CT 06010
CONTRACT AWARD
Contract Description: Maintenance and Repair of Roofing at City and Board
of Education Facilities
Contract Value: $22,575.00
Contract Term: Through January 31, 2028
Delivery Requirements: n/a

NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR: This notice of award is not an award to ship or provide
services. Purchase orders against this contract will be issued on behalf of departments
requiring materials or services. Do not ship without a purchase order.

TAXES: As a political subdivision of the State of Connecticut, the City of Bristol is exempt
from the payment of taxes imposed by the Federal Government and/or the State of
Connecticut.

CASH DISCOUNTS: Cash discounts, if any, shall be given special attention, but such cash
discount shall not be taken unless payment is made within the discount period.

PRICE BASIS: Unless otherwise noted, prices include delivery and transportation charges
fully prepaid F.O.B. Destination. No extra charge is to be made for packing or packages.

TERMS: The invitation to bid and the contractor’s response constitute the entire
agreement.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Name: Eagle Rivet Roof Services, Inc. Munis ID: 13644
Address: 15 Britton Drive Payment Terms: Net 30 Days
Bloomfield, CT 06002 Telephone: 860-953-1231
Contact: David Nietch Email: david.nietch@eaglerivet.com

City of Bristol, Connecticut

Form PUR-001



Contract Award Summary
2A25-046B

Maintenance/Repair of Roofing at Bristol City and Board of Education Facilities

Through January 31, 2028

Section A. Annual Maintenance

BOE Locations

BOE Administration Building
BOE Warehouse

Chippens Hill Middle School
Northeast Middle School

Edgewood Elementary School

Ellen P Hubbell Elementary School

Ivy Drive Elementary School

Mountain view Elementary School

South Side elementary School
Stafford Elementary School
Bristol Central High School
Bristol Eastern High School
West Bristol K-8

Greene-Hills K-8

City Locations

City Hall

Fire Headquarters
Fire House 2

Fire House 4

Fire House 5
Main Library
Manross Library
Public Works Yard

Annual Rate

875.00
700.00
1,300.00
1,100.00
1,000.00
1,100.00
1,100.00
1,000.00
1,100.00
1,100.00
1,400.00
1,800.00
1,700.00
1,200.00
Total $16,475.00

Annual Rate

1,100.00

800.00

600.00

700.00

600.00

700.00

900.00

700.00

Total $6,100.00
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Section B.

Section C.

Miscellaneous Operations

Hourly Rates Base Rate Premium Rate*
Mechanic, per hour $72.00 $90.00
Roofer, per hour $70.00 $85.00

*Premium Rate — After normal hours, holidays and weekends.
Material

Manufacturer’s List Price Plus 10%
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