



CITY OF BRISTOL
Purchasing Department
111 North Main Street
Bristol, CT 06010

Contract Award Number	<u>2A25-046B</u>
Date Awarded	<u>February 13, 2025</u>
Date Bid Opened	<u>January 31, 2025</u>

CONTRACT AWARD

Contract Description:	<u>Maintenance and Repair of Roofing at City and Board of Education Facilities</u>
Contract Value:	<u>\$22,575.00</u>
Contract Term:	<u>Through January 31, 2028</u>
Delivery Requirements:	<u>n/a</u>

NOTICE TO CONTRACTOR: This notice of award is not an award to ship or provide services. Purchase orders against this contract will be issued on behalf of departments requiring materials or services. Do not ship without a purchase order.

TAXES: As a political subdivision of the State of Connecticut, the City of Bristol is exempt from the payment of taxes imposed by the Federal Government and/or the State of Connecticut.

CASH DISCOUNTS: Cash discounts, if any, shall be given special attention, but such cash discount shall not be taken unless payment is made within the discount period.

PRICE BASIS: Unless otherwise noted, prices include delivery and transportation charges fully prepaid F.O.B. Destination. No extra charge is to be made for packing or packages.

TERMS: The invitation to bid and the contractor's response constitute the entire agreement.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Name:	Eagle Rivet Roof Services, Inc.	Munis ID:	13644
Address:	15 Britton Drive Bloomfield, CT 06002	Payment Terms:	Net 30 Days
Contact:	David Nietch	Telephone:	860-953-1231
		Email:	david.nietch@eaglerivet.com

City of Bristol, Connecticut

Contract Award Summary
2A25-046B
Maintenance/Repair of Roofing at Bristol City and Board of Education Facilities
Through January 31, 2028

Section A. Annual Maintenance

BOE Locations	Annual Rate
BOE Administration Building	875.00
BOE Warehouse	700.00
Chippens Hill Middle School	1,300.00
Northeast Middle School	1,100.00
Edgewood Elementary School	1,000.00
Ellen P Hubbell Elementary School	1,100.00
Ivy Drive Elementary School	1,100.00
Mountain view Elementary School	1,000.00
South Side elementary School	1,100.00
Stafford Elementary School	1,100.00
Bristol Central High School	1,400.00
Bristol Eastern High School	1,800.00
West Bristol K-8	1,700.00
Greene-Hills K-8	1,200.00
Total	\$16,475.00

City Locations	Annual Rate
City Hall	1,100.00
Fire Headquarters	800.00
Fire House 2	600.00
Fire House 4	700.00
Fire House 5	600.00
Main Library	700.00
Manross Library	900.00
Public Works Yard	700.00
Total	\$6,100.00

Section B. Miscellaneous Operations

<u>Hourly Rates</u>	<u>Base Rate</u>	<u>Premium Rate*</u>
Mechanic, per hour	\$72.00	\$90.00
Roofer, per hour	\$70.00	\$85.00

*Premium Rate – After normal hours, holidays and weekends.

Section C. Material

Manufacturer's List Price Plus 10%